
2023-2024 Troy University Basketball (W)
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-12   Conf: 15-3   Home: 11-5   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Hollings, Ja'Mia 34-33 1000 29.4 218-444 .491 23-77 .299 77-109 .706 89 226 315 9.3 89 1 25 71 27 55 536 15.8
03 Hallmon, Makayia 31-31 901 29.1 175-471 .372 41-150 .273 84-106 .792 16 72 88 2.8 84 0 55 57 2 31 475 15.3
10 Porchia, Tai'Sheka 34-33 967 28.4 198-373 .531 1-2 .500 108-148 .730 139 133 272 8.0 72 1 26 60 17 44 505 14.9
12 Daniel, Nia 33-33 844 25.6 147-374 .393 36-116 .310 67-89 .753 56 75 131 4.0 61 1 37 33 20 34 397 12.0
05 Dyer, Zay 34-2 543 16.0 86-195 .441 4-10 .400 30-45 .667 78 127 205 6.0 76 1 32 50 7 10 206 6.1
02 Koranga, Felmas 3-0 32 10.7 7-14 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 1.7 2 0 1 1 1 2 16 5.3
21 Guion, Leilani 34-2 517 15.2 65-175 .371 26-76 .342 17-26 .654 18 43 61 1.8 42 0 47 28 6 22 173 5.1
31 Augmon, Leilani 28-1 391 14.0 49-104 .471 6-30 .200 24-26 .923 29 48 77 2.8 35 0 36 22 7 25 128 4.6
01 Wagner, Shaulana 31-25 743 24.0 53-156 .340 6-24 .250 26-53 .491 39 125 164 5.3 45 0 150 66 8 35 138 4.5
00 Cartagena, Gabbi 31-0 243 7.8 26-95 .274 15-54 .278 8-11 .727 16 42 58 1.9 20 0 10 17 2 10 75 2.4
22 Hartsfield, Sharonica 31-10 526 17.0 24-83 .289 5-20 .250 16-30 .533 27 45 72 2.3 61 1 100 58 2 47 69 2.2
23 Nunn, Shaniah 9-0 65 7.2 4-17 .235 1-10 .100 4-7 .571 4 6 10 1.1 3 0 5 1 2 2 13 1.4
24 Carvajal Caro, Sara 22-0 78 3.5 8-27 .296 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 6 15 21 1.0 20 0 0 5 3 1 18 0.8
Total 34 6850 201.5 1060-2528 .419 165-573 .288 464-654 .709 581 1047 1628 47.9 610 5 524 482 104 318 2749 80.85
Opponents 34 6850 201.5 937-2321 .404 241-785 .307 436-615 .709 407 955 1362 40.1 543 12 471 554 91 246 2551 75.03

Team Statistics TROY OPP
SCORING 2749 2551
    Points Per Game 80.9 75.0
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1060-2528 937-2321
    Field Goal Pct .419 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-573 241-785
    3PT FG Pct .288 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 464-654 436-615
    FT Pct .709 .709
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 12.8
REBOUNDS 1628 1362
    Rebounds Per Game 47.9 40.1
    Rebounds Margin 7.8 –
ASSISTS 524 471
    Assists Per Game 15.4 13.9
TURNOVERS 482 554
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 318 246
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.2
BLOCKS 104 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 40,169 38,896
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,511 15-2,593
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-895

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Troy 654 616 757 697 25 2749
Opponents 602 622 634 674 19 2551

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 BALL ST. L 71-86 2,126
11/14/23 SAMFORD L 61-65 1,721
11/19/23 at Tennessee L 73-100 7,782
11/29/23 BELMONT L 68-72 1,473
12/02/23 at Memphis L 88-100 1,084
12/06/23 at Georgia L 70-86 4,221
12/09/23 UT MARTIN W 71-59 1,484
12/17/23 at Iowa St. L 68-105 9,089
12/20/23 vs SFA W 98-78 1,548
12/21/23 vs New Mexico St. W 81-66 0

* 12/31/23 GEORGIA ST. L 89-90 1,887
* 01/04/24 at Ga. Southern W 74-71 515
* 01/06/24 at Coastal Carolina W 86-80 565
* 01/10/24 LOUISIANA W 90-44 2,345
* 01/13/24 JAMES MADISON W 87-74 3,333
* 01/18/24 at Texas St. W 92-85 691
* 01/20/24 at Louisiana W 65-57 611
* 01/25/24 SOUTHERN MISS. W 77-70 1,567
* 01/27/24 ARKANSAS ST. W 91-84 4,211
* 02/01/24 at ULM W 94-83 3,147
* 02/03/24 at Southern Miss. L 63-72 1,667
* 02/07/24 at Old Dominion L 59-63 2,685

02/10/24 at Bowling Green W 88-78 1,916
* 02/15/24 TEXAS ST. W 85-69 2,513
* 02/17/24 ULM W 81-77 3,213
* 02/21/24 at Arkansas St. W 77-65 853
* 02/24/24 at South Alabama W 88-79 358
* 02/28/24 APP STATE W 102-69 2,574
* 03/01/24 SOUTH ALABAMA W 108-71 2,796

03/08/24 vs Louisiana L 65-67 1,136
03/25/24 FIU W 92-62 2,196
03/29/24 at N.C. A&T W 89-75 3,712
04/01/24 ULM W 89-75 2,397
04/03/24 MINNESOTA L 69-74 4,333

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Troy University Basketball (W)
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 3, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Porchia, Tai'Sheka 18-18 521 28.9 120-209 .574 1-1 1.000 65-91 .714 83 80 163 9.1 39 1 12 34 7 25 306 17.0
11 Hollings, Ja'Mia 18-18 565 31.4 109-227 .480 7-31 .226 53-75 .707 53 132 185 10.3 45 1 13 45 12 37 278 15.4
03 Hallmon, Makayia 18-18 524 29.1 100-275 .364 24-91 .264 49-63 .778 8 48 56 3.1 48 0 33 31 1 14 273 15.2
12 Daniel, Nia 17-17 459 27.0 77-200 .385 18-57 .316 37-50 .740 38 43 81 4.8 35 1 18 17 10 16 209 12.3
05 Dyer, Zay 18-0 284 15.8 55-112 .491 4-6 .667 18-26 .692 44 67 111 6.2 35 0 18 31 4 6 132 7.3
35 Guion, Leilani 18-2 263 14.6 37-90 .411 15-40 .375 3-9 .333 11 15 26 1.4 21 0 22 10 2 10 92 5.1
32 Augmon, Leilani 16-1 234 14.6 29-64 .453 4-21 .190 18-20 .900 21 34 55 3.4 24 0 23 10 4 12 80 5.0
13 Wagner, Shaulana 15-12 358 23.9 16-60 .267 1-10 .100 7-23 .304 17 63 80 5.3 21 0 72 32 6 17 40 2.7
22 Hartsfield, Sharonica 18-4 273 15.2 16-52 .308 3-12 .250 10-18 .556 13 27 40 2.2 37 1 52 34 0 29 45 2.5
00 Cartagena, Gabbi 18-0 128 7.1 15-54 .278 7-30 .233 6-9 .667 8 26 34 1.9 9 0 8 8 2 3 43 2.4
24 Carvajal Caro, Sara 11-0 41 3.7 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 8 13 1.2 11 0 0 1 1 0 10 0.9
Total 18 3650 202.8 579-1358 .426 84-299 .281 266-384 .693 334 588 922 51.2 325 4 271 259 49 169 1508 83.78
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 475-1250 .380 125-420 .298 228-315 .724 221 490 711 39.5 303 8 230 295 43 132 1303 72.39

Team Statistics TROY OPP
SCORING 1508 1303
    Points Per Game 83.8 72.4
    Scoring Margin 11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 579-1358 475-1250
    Field Goal Pct .426 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-299 125-420
    3PT FG Pct .281 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-384 228-315
    FT Pct .693 .724
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 12.7
REBOUNDS 922 711
    Rebounds Per Game 51.2 39.5
    Rebounds Margin 11.7 –
ASSISTS 271 230
    Assists Per Game 15.1 12.8
TURNOVERS 259 295
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 169 132
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.3
BLOCKS 49 43
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.4
ATTENDANCE 24,439 11,092
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,715 9-1,232
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Troy 355 344 418 366 25 1508
Opponents 297 296 319 372 19 1303

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/23 GEORGIA ST. L 89-90 1887
01/04/24 at  Ga. Southern W 74-71 515
01/06/24 at  Coastal Carolina W 86-80 565
01/10/24 LOUISIANA W 90-44 2345
01/13/24 JAMES MADISON W 87-74 3333
01/18/24 at  Texas St. W 92-85 691
01/20/24 at  Louisiana W 65-57 611
01/25/24 SOUTHERN MISS. W 77-70 1567
01/27/24 ARKANSAS ST. W 91-84 4211
02/01/24 at  ULM W 94-83 3147
02/03/24 at  Southern Miss. L 63-72 1667
02/07/24 at  Old Dominion L 59-63 2685
02/15/24 TEXAS ST. W 85-69 2513
02/17/24 ULM W 81-77 3213
02/21/24 at  Arkansas St. W 77-65 853
02/24/24 at  South Alabama W 88-79 358
02/28/24 APP STATE W 102-69 2574
03/01/24 SOUTH ALABAMA W 108-71 2796


